PROCLAMATION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA PROCLAMATION DESIGNATING AUGUST 2019 AS

PASSION FOR INCLUSION MONTH

PROCLAIMED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, there are over 771,410 residents of San Mateo County; and

WHEREAS, the residents represent a wide-range of diversity, including people with disabilities, global and economic diversity, the LGBTQ community, youth, veterans, and older adults; and

WHEREAS, County of San Mateo employs staff representing a wide-spectrum of diversity, as well; and

WHEREAS, San Mateo County strives to be an inclusive and welcoming community by providing quality and compassionate services to all of its residents; and

WHEREAS, Lady Gaga was once quoted as saying, "I believe in a passion for inclusion," which San Mateo County enthusiastically embraces; and

WHEREAS, on August 8, 2019, from 11:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m., the San Mateo County Commission on Disabilities, along with the City of Redwood City, will be hosting the "2nd Annual Inclusion Festival" at Red Morton Park in Redwood City; and

WHEREAS, the County of San Mateo cordially invites residents, elected officials, and others to attend and participate in the "2nd Annual Inclusion Festival,"

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County designates **August 2019 as PASSION FOR INCLUSION MONTH** in San Mateo County and invites all citizens to participate in related activities and events.

Dated: August 6, 2019

| SUPERVISORS: |
|-------------------------|
| CAROLE GROOM, PRESIDENT |
| DAVE PINE |
| DON HORSLEY |
| WARREN SLOCUM |
| DAVID J. CANEPA |

Attest: Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors